To: Rensselaer Republican/KV Post News/WRIN/WLQI
Subject: Notice of Change of Time of Regular Meetings of the Jasper County Council

May 28, 2024

Notice of Change of Time of Regular Meetings of the Jasper County Council.

The start time of regular meetings of the Jasper County Council has been changed to 6:00 P.M., beginning with the Council's next meeting on June 18, 2024. The previously scheduled meetings for which public notice had been given and for which this notice applies are as follows:

6:00 P.M.
6:00 P.M.

Meetings of the Jasper County Council are held at the at the Jasper County Health Department, 910 S. Sparling Avenue, Rensselaer, Indiana.

Donya Jordan, Auditor of Jasper County